McKESSON CORPORATION
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS - GAAP

(unaudited)
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Quarter Ended June 30,

2019 2018

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests

Income (loss) from equity method investment in Change Healthcare

   Joint Venture (5)

Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.

Computation not meaningful.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

Refer to our applicable filings with the SEC for additional disclosures including our Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for fiscal 2020
and 2019 as well as our Annual Report on Form 10-K for fiscal 2019.

Net loss per diluted share for fiscal 2019 is calculated by excluding dilutive securities from the denominator due to their
antidilutive effects.

Schedule 2

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Transaction-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
and Asset
Impairment

Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 2,787$   -$ -$  (15)$  -$ (3)$ -$  2,769$   - % 2 %

Operating expenses (2)
(2,153)$   112$   17$  -$  -$ 23$ 2$  (1,999)$   (20) % 1 %

Other income, net (4)
37$ -$ -$  -$  -$ -$ 18$  55$ (8) % 34 %

4$ 77$ 27$  -$  -$ -$ -$  108$   107   % 69 %

619$   189$   44$  (15)$  -$ 20$ 20$  877$   NM 10 %

Income tax expense (136)$   (45)$ (11)$  4$  -$ (5)$ (5)$  (198)$ 56 % 33 %

429$   144$   33$  (11)$  -$ 15$ 15$  625$   409   % 6 %

2.27$   0.76$   0.18$  (0.06)$   -$ 0.08$   0.08$   3.31$   (c) 429   % 14 %
Diluted weighted average common shares 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 (6) % (7) %

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Transaction-
Related

Expenses and
Adjustments

LIFO Inventory-
Related

Adjustments

Gains from
Antitrust Legal
Settlements

Restructuring
and Asset
Impairment

Charges, Net

Other
Adjustments,

Net

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 2,779$   -$ 1$  (21)$  (35)$ -$ -$  2,724$

Operating expenses (1) (2) (3) (2,696)$   121$   20$  -$  -$ 96$ 487$  (1,972)$

Other income, net 40$ 1$ -$  -$  -$ -$ -$  41$